504343782 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GERARD JAMES SCHOEB			05/23/2012		
JOHNNY WILMER CAMPBELL			05/23/2012		
JEFFREY BRIAN MCGI	NNESS		05/23/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	TUBEL	TUBELITE, INC.			
Street Address:	3056 W	3056 WALKER RIDGE DR. NW			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE G			
City:	WALKE	WALKER			
State/Country:	місніє	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49544				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		15419539	1		

Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	:	P218606.US.03(334881-643)		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE BENTON		
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Benton/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017		
Total Attachmente: 2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=P218606.US.03 Signed Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=P218606.US.03 Signed Parent Assignment#page2.tif

COL			NTT
1001	GN	IVIEZ	

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No .:

First Named Inventor: Gerard James Schoeb

Title: Indirect Daylighting Device

WHEREAS, we, Gerard James Schoeb, a US citizen, residing at 8259 Croswell Shore Trail, West Olive, MI 49460; Johnny Wilmer Campbell, a US citizen, residing at 8245 Bayou Drive SW, Byron Center, MI 49315; and Jeffrey Brian McGinness, a US citizen, residing at 637 Ottillia Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49507, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Indirect Daylighting Device for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/413,921, filed November 15, 2010 and Application No. 13/294,810, filed November 11, 2011;

WHEREAS, Tubelite, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having offices at 3056 Walker Ridge Dr. NW, Suite G, Walker, MI 49544 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

5/23/2012 halt Gerard James Schoel (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Michigan)
	. 0	: SS
COUNTY OF	Kent_)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 23 day of Mory 2012.

linubith Clym

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT [Entity]

Attorney Docket No.:

First Named Inventor: Gerard James Schoeb

Title: Indirect Daylighting Device

Johnny Wilmer Campbell

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Michigan _) : SS. COUNTY OF Kent

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 23 day of 23 day of 23.

Elizabeth aligner Notary Public

5-23-12 Jeffred Brian McGinness (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Michigan : SS. COUNTY OF <u>Kent</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 23 day of Mary _, 2012.

<u>Elijubich Letyman</u> Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 04/28/2017